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TRPD ALCOTEST 7110 MK111-C SERIAL # ARAJ-0075

TRPD ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL # DDWKS3-0386

TRPD ALCOTEST TEMP PROBE SERIAL # DDWIP2-025
ALCOTEST 7110 MKIII-C DIGITAL THERMOMETER READINGS
ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION RECORD

ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION CONTROL TESTS

ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION LINEARITY TESTS

NJSP NEW STANDARD SOLUTION REPORT

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION (119060)

ALCOTEST CARDS/SOLUTION CHANGE OPERATOR (3PGS.)
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State of Nesr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIPD, MURPHY DEPARIMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SARETY GURBIR S, GREWAI.
Governor DIVISION OF STATE PQLICE Attorney General
oyt OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y, OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-1068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Li. Goveenen {G09) 882-2000 Colonet
CERTIFICATION QF ANALYSIS

0,10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCGE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl dlcohol.
concentration within, butmot exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 miltiliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/31/2018

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 18220

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a-mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1210 to 0.1233 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

"This lok:of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known vaceable standard for the putpose of
condycting periodic tests, pursuant’ to NLJLA.C. 13:51-4.3; of approved byeath test instruments. (N.J.A.C: 13:51-3,5)
utilized by taw enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expivation date for this lot of breath aleohol
simulator solution is July 23, 2020,

As Reseerch Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby oeutify and attest that the fests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysls were performed atthe Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of
State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. AN procedures utilized are accurate,
objective; and performed on a routine basis by persennel within the Office of Forensic Scxences, in accordance with
theit professional duties and lesponsxblhtxes

s / £ - .
“Ali M, Kirovie, Ph. D T ——

Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

_Sworn to and subscribed k)efme me this f’»t day of r@c L\(iLLSH“ » 2018,
W0 e S M Gk 8]
Notaby U

MARV ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIP&
1D # 2052190 :
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec, 24, 2018

“in nternatlonally Aecredited Agency”

Neywderair Is An Fgiad Oppotanite Emplojrer
Frined op Hoewhod Faper amd ﬂqrrluhh'

L A T T T,




State of Nefo Fersey

QFFICE OF 'THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PiriLie D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIC SAFETY
Governor DiVISION OF STATE POLICE
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068
£t Governer (609} 882-2000

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SITMULATOR SOLUTION

GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Attorney General

PATRICK J, CALLAHAN
Colonel

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concenfration within; but not exceeding, thé range 6f 0.0469 t6 0.0499 grams per. 100 milliliters of solution.

WMIANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/28/2018

BREATH.ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 18240

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Nuinber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have

a mean cthyl dleohol concentration range of 0.0486 to 0.0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcoho! simulator solution may be utilized as a known tsccable standard for the purposé-of

conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test ingtruments (N.J.A.C,

13:51-3.5)

utitized by law enforcement agencics in this State. The:manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of bicath alcohol

siinitfator solution is July 31, 2020,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that thc. tests.and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Divi

sion of

State Police on properly functioning and calibrated insiruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurste,
objective, and performed on a routing basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Scierices, in accordance with

their profassional duties-and responsibilities. P

£

/‘ A S

&“Ali M. Alaotie, PH.D.
Research Scientist
NJISP-Office of Fotensic Sciences

St fo and s bofoge me thisA y‘éay of_Aepi it 20,
R \Hc%u(/\q“ y

Notaryl 1

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN

D # 2052100
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

“ 43 Infernatignally Accredited Agency”

N Jersest b d Egnal Opperpasity Kmplaver
Frivitred we Hecycded Paperapd eeyilahly
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Stute of Nefo Jeraey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PRILIP D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIC SAFETY GURBIR . GREWAL
Gevernor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Atrorney General
JPog1 Orries BoX 7068
SHERILA Y, QLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ $8628-0068 PATRICK I, CALLAHAN
Lt Governor (609) 882-2000 Colonel

. CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
4,080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Etliyl alcolicl
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0,0997 grams-per 100 millilifers of sofution.

MANUFACTURER: Diaeger Safety, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/30/2018

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR-SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 18250

Represeitative sanples of the above-referenced Lot Number wer tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have

a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0976 to 0.0987-prams per 100 miltiliters of solutioi,

This lot of bresth-alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as & known traceable:standard for the purpose of
condueting periodic tests, pursuant to NJ.A.C. 13:51 -4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3 3)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The fhanufactures’s expiration date for this lof of breath alcohol
simuilator solution is Avgust 06, 2020,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that.the tests and
restlts documented in this Certificate of Analysis were perforined at the Office of Forensic. Sciences of the Division
of State Police on propesly functioning and calibrated instruments aud equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on & routine basis by peiscinel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and xesponsibilities.

,&Law--ﬂ—‘b({ [{ ST g
Michael Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn toand subs_cx'i})ﬁ,bef e me this N"jday of (;;\{’iﬁtﬂ)ﬂ k., 2018,
v N
“} — (8

TYYYE L @) W e oNAL L
Notary | ( { ¢ L(
MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
| o
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Dec.24, 2018

“Au Internatlonally Accredifed Agenep”

NewJepvex £s.dn Egued Cpgnrpmife Employer
Lristeg ong Seeyolad Pajer and Recyehable




State of Nefﬁ Jermey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Uovernor DIVISION OF S}’(\TE POLICE ditorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WeST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt Governor (609} 882-2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range 0f 0.1878 10 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/13/2018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR-SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 18260

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found fo have
a mean ethy! alcohol concentration range of 0.1938 to 0.1964 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as'a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath fest insiruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The inanufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is August 21, 2020.

As Assistant Chisf Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instriiments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personne] within the Office of Forensic Sclences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
Agsistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

~Sworn 1o and subscribed be{ore me this Ml; jaéy =
e £ M AR ol

Notaky

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2052130
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 24,2018

“An Internafionadly Accredited Agency”

Newedersey Iy An Eyual Opportunite Employer
Printston Recyeled Paper wnd Recpelable .
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?AL Calibration complies with ISO/IEC

i) 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001
Rxceget Cert. No.: 4000-10177848

Traceable® Cettificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

L
4 N

N

R

\\.
7, P
“rely (Y

Manufactured for and distributed by : VWR Inlernational LLC Radnor Corporate Center, Bldg 1,Ste 200, 100 Malsonford Road,Radnor,PA,19087

Instrument Identification:

Model: 61220-601, S/N: 191959029 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath 93139
Thermistor Module A17118 20 Apr 2019 1000424560
Thermistor Module A27129 10 Jan 2020 1000436202
Temperature Calibration Bath © A73332 '
Temperature Probe 13039 08 May 2018 6-B7F4L-20-1
Temperature Calibration Bath A79341
Temperature Probe " 5394 29 Jan 2020 B9124038
Temperature Calibration Bath B16388 '
Temperature Probe 5267 ' 28 Jan 2020 B9124036

Certificate Information:
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 13 Feb 2019 Cal Due Date: 13 Feb 2021
Test Conditions: 38.85%RH 24.21°C 1023mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max U TUR
°C N.A. N.A. -0.002 0.001 Y -0.052 0.048 0.0087 >4:1
°C N.A. N.A. 24.999 25.000 Y 24.948 25.049 0.0087 >4:1
°C N.A, N.A. 50.001 50.000 Y 49.951 50.051 0.0087 >4:1
°C N.A, N.A. 100.000 100.002 Y 99.95 100.05 0.0087 >4:1

This certificate indicates Traceability to standards provided by (NIST) National Institute of Standards and Technology and/or a National
Standards Laboratory.

A Test Unceriainty Rafio of al least 4:1 is maintained unless otherwise stated and is calculated using the expanded measurement uncerlainty. Uncertainly evalualion includes the instrument under test
and is calculated in accordance with the ISO “Guide to the Expression of Uncertainty in Measurement : (GUM). The uncertalnty represents an expanded uncertainty using a coverage factor k=2 to
approximate a 95% confidence level. [n tolerance conditions are based on tes! resulls falling within specified limits with ne reduction by the uncertainty of the measurement. The resuits contained herein
relate only to the item calibrated. This certificate shall not be reproduced except in fuil, without writien approval of Control Company.

Nominal=Slandard’s Reading; As Left=instrument's Reading; in Tol=In Tolerance; Min/Max=Acceplance Range; +U=Expanded Measurement Uncertainly; TUR=Test Uncertainly Ralio;
Accuracy=+(Max-Min)/2; Min=As Left Nominal(Rounded) — Talerance; Max= As Left Nominal(Rounded) + Tolerance;

fliad Voaniguay~ /e
%;/
Nicol Rodriguez, Quality Manager

Aaran Judice, Technical Manager

Nole :

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calibraled your Digital Thermomeler should maintaln its accuracy. There Is no exact way to determine how long calibration will be maintained. Digital Thermomeler change little, if
any at all, but can be affected by aging, temperature, shock, and contaminalion.

Recalibration:

For factory calibration and re-certification traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology contact Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 4821714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@control3.com www.control3.com

Control Company is an ISO/IEC 17025:2005 Calibration Laboralory Accredited by (A2LA) American Association for Labaratory Accreditation, Certificate No. 1750.01.
Control Company is 1SO 9001:2008 Quality Certified by DNV GL, Ceriificale No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-RVA.
International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) - Multilateral Recognition Arrangement (MRA).

1of2 Traceable® is a registered rademark of Control Company © 2017 Control Company
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,_ L Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
3 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z2540-1, and 9001
A e ! Cert. No.: 4000-10177848
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@controi3.com www.control3.com

Control Company is an ISO/IEC 17025:2005 Calibration Laboralory Accrediled by {A2LA) American Assaciation for Laboralory Accreditation, Certificate No. 1750.01.
Control Company is ISO 3001:2008 Quality Certified by DNV GL, Certificate No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-RvA,
International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperaticn (ILAC) - Multilateral Recognition Arrangement (MRA).

20of2 Traceable® is a registered trademark of Control Company © 2017 Control Company
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Urager

Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

9/ Model: ALCOTEST CU34

®

O Model: MARK lIA Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) '

O Oher: DD53-000 )
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

/-/89 S 7/8-50

Drager

Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

NS
A

(@

S

77 Draeger, Inc.
& & Model; ALCOTEST CU34 |
¥ O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:
‘ O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)
O Other: DIXCS A 026

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

| sy V2N, 7/ &7




Drager
Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 53 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

&5 Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number.

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other; “ODMKS 3o s
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

/%19 yom 77 -0
O XOTO ‘><g§))((@»(gjng@ng@j»

Drdger
Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state's specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

S
A

O

Sy

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next Certification Due:
TODEEFA-06D 7-/&8-/F /7 8-20
Probe Value:

{ Oq Draeger, Inc. 6 S







ekl k. bt b S o - ——————— PUNSUNO——

e~

diem 19

OO

OP2O)
Urager
- Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draegert, Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 1A '

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosi
O Othear: loosm) DDLOKS3 - 1330,

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:
B1-/F S S/-20
LTI OTTOIPTOOITOITOY

Urager

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed ints the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:
DD\ er-035  &-/-/9 S/ -20
Probe Value:

/@ /Q\ Drasget, Inc, /6\6




Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
T3/ T Veanis J Lo ToyS™
Namel . Badge No.

Location:

A(L/N : o¢7§

Y Alcotest Serial No

1

Simulator T 1me Temp Témp. Reading on

Solution Readmg “ NIST Traceable
Concentration Obtamed’-' Thermometer
004% 33.9%C
0.08% 34.0°c

010%  (DDwk $3- 038(0 0?%"10 34.0°C

0.16%  DDAMK Sb-poog

| 09:300 | 34.0%C

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Bleath Testing R ;ulatlons” established at N.J.A.C. 13:51, T am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my ofﬁélal capacity and consistent with the “Cahbratlon Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110” as established by the Chief Forensw Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instruments.:Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110”, I performed a Cahbrapon Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, I
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius = 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. 1 am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully false, [ am subject to punishment.

R T Tou§ 9-9-19

Coordinjitor’s Signature N Date

01/25/2019




Equipment

Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

ITizim

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
TOMS RIVER P.D.
02717

02618

02619

02712

02717

WET
0.100%
18220

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

First Name:

“204S~

09/09/2019
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
09/02/2019
09/09/2019

CU-34

DENNIS

s duf

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARAJ-0075

00034
00024
00024
00330

DDWK S3-0386
07/23/2020
0382

MI:J

7045
09/09/2019

Calibration Check are recmd
1 - Control Tests; and Part IT -
are true. Iam aware that if any
subject to punishment.
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARAJ-0075
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02717 Calib. Date: 09/09/2019 Calib. No.: 00034
Certification File No.: 02718 Cert. Date: 09/09/2019 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 02619 Lin. Date:  05/01/2019 Lin. No.: 00024
Solution File No.: 02712 Soln. Date: 09/02/2019 Soln. No.: 00330
Sequential File No.: 02718 File Date:  09/09/2019
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWK S3-0386
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires: 07/23/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18220 Bottle No.: 0382
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:39D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 09:40D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.099% 09:40D 34.0°C Fk TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:41D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 09:41D 34.0°C *%k TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.100% 09:41D 34.0°C Fk TEST PASSED k%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:42D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 09:43D 33.9°C *¥kk TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.100% 09:43D 33.9°C *%k TEST PASSED *#%*

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:43D

: o
All tests within acceptable tolerance.,,

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

appointed Breath %&st Coo
"Cahbratlon Check Ptor

infrared analysis and el"
dual system of chemical brea
Check Procedure for Alcotes
Calibration Check on the ap

I - Control Tests; and Part I - L1
are true. I am aware that if any
subject to punishment.

v ?foregomg statements made by me
nade by me are wilfully false, I am
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARAJ-0075
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02717 Calib. Date: 09/09/2019 Calib. No.: 00034 -
Certification File No.: 02718 Cert. Date: 09/09/2019 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 02719 Lin. Date:  09/09/2019 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 02712 Soln. Date: 09/02/2019 Soln. No.: 00330
Sequential File No.: 02719 File Date:  09/09/2019
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDSC S3-0001
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  07/31/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18240 Bottle No.: 0460
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0020
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires: ~ 08/06/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18250 Bottle No.: 1418
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0008
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires: ~ 08/21/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18260 Bottle No.: 1313
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:58D
Control 1 EC 0.042% 09:58D 33.9°C *%k TEST PASSED %%
Control 1 IR 0.040% 09:58D 33.9°C *#% TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:00D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 10:00D 34.0°C *#%k TEST PASSED *%*
Control 2 IR 0.040% 10:00D 34.0°C *4k TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:02D
Control 3 EC 0.082% 10:02D 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 3 IR 0.080% 10:02D 34.0°C *#%k TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:04D
Control 4 EC 0.081% 10:05D 34.0°C #+% TEST PASSED ¥#%
Control 4 IR 0.082% 10:05D 34.0°C *3k TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:06D
Control 5 EC 0.161% 10:07D 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED %%
Control 5 IR 0.161% 10:07D 34.0°C *+%k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:08D
Control 6 EC 0.160% 10:09D 33.9°C *wk TEST PASSED %
Control 6 IR 0.161% 10:09D 33.9°C *#%k TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:10D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator ‘

Last Name: LUTZ First Name: DENNIS MI:J
— — Badge No.: 7045

Signature: T(f — 9\1‘ AN Date:  09/09/2019
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report
Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARAJ-0075
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02717 Calib. Date: 09/09/2019 Calib. No.: 00034
Certification File No.: 02718 Cert. Date: 09/09/2019 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 02719 Lin. Date:  09/09/2019 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 02720 ~ Soln. Date: 09/09/2019 Soln. No.: 00331
Sequential File No.: 02720 File Date:  09/09/2019
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWK S3-0386
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  02/11/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19060 Bottle No.: 0066
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:23D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 11:24D 33.9°C #tok TEST PASSED ¥
Control 1 IR 0.099% 11:24D 33.9°C #ik TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:24D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 11:25D 33.9°C #ik TEST PASSED
Control 2 IR 0.100% 11:25D 33.9°C #4k TEST PASSED ek
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:26D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 11:26D 33.9°C #iok TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.101% 11:26D 33.9°C #4k TEST PASSED ¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:27D
All tests within acceptable tolerance.
On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.
0 DL
Temperature Probe Serial Number: Bs W3 Y ’L %
Changed By:
Last Name: LUTZ First Name: DENNIS MI:J

Badge No.: 7045

—
Signature: \ (: r p- 70 Ys Date: 09/09/2019
!
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State of gﬁzﬁt JJersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILP D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Atioraey General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WeEST TRENTON, NI 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
L1, Governor (639 882-2000 Colonel

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding; the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ‘ ANALYSIS DATE: 02/28/2019
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 19060

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1216 to 0.1228 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is February 11, 2021,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. Al procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

M;.»-LM - 7
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Swom to and subscl ibed before me this [Z day of {y\&u‘“@"\ , 2019,

PETER F MURPHY Iy
* My Goamizsion Expires
Augus 1,2018 .

“An Internationally Accredited Ageicy”

New Jerswy Iy Ao Egnal Oppurtanite Ewgloyer
Printed an Reeyeied Papes und Recyckatle
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